UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 1457

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION directing the Transportation Cabinet to erect honorary
2	signs declaring Pulaski County as the "Home of Paisley Carrigan, Little Miss U.S. 2019."
3	WHEREAS, on July 27, 2019, Paisley Carrigan was crowned Little Miss U.S. 2019
4	at the Amerifest National Pageant in Gatlinburg, Tennessee, the highest title for girls ages
5	four to eight; and
6	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan is the daughter of Laura and Brian Carrigan of
7	Eubank, Kentucky; and
8	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan won the title of Little Miss Kentucky Bluegrass in
9	Somerset, which qualified her for the Amerifest National Pageant; and
10	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan started "Paisley's Heart for Hospice" with the goal of
11	making the lives of Hospice of Lake Cumberland patients a little brighter; and
12	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan collects shampoo, conditioner, body wash, lotions,
13	and packaged food items to create "blessing boxes" for Hospice patients; and
14	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan has also been crowned Little Miss Rowan County
15	2018, Mini Miss Lakefest, Casey County Apple Festival Princess, 2018 Lil' Tiny Miss
16	Kentucky Festivals, Tiny Miss Campbellsville, and Tiny Miss Woodford County; and
17	WHEREAS, Paisley Carrigan is an extraordinary girl who has represented her
18	community and state with elegance. Through her service to bring pride to her family and
19	fellow citizens through her achievements;
20	NOW, THEREFORE,
21	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
22	→ Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet is directed to honor Paisley Carrigan by
23	placing honorary signs on Kentucky Route 70 at the Pulaski County/Lincoln County line,
24	and on Kentucky Route 70 in front Eubank Elementary School that read "Home of
25	Paisley Carrigan, Little Miss US 2019." The signs shall be erected within 30 days of the
26	effective date of this Resolution and shall remain in place for at least one year from the
27	date of their placement.